Subordinated liabilities 1.2 2.1 1.6 1.2 1.5 0.1 1.4 9.2

Other long-term funding1 1.0 1.0 4.0 0.1 0.3 0.5 6.8

Total 11.8 13.9 10.3 7.3 8.7 4.7 6.7 3.1 1.9 3.3 6.8 78.5
1 Other long-term funding includes long-term repos, TLTRO funding and funding with the Dutch State as counterparty.

ABN AMRO Bank Annual Report 2015

115

Risk, funding & capital Report / Risk, funding & capital review / Capital

Capital structure b
ABN AMRO Bank’s solid capital position ensures that the

bank is already compliant with the fully-loaded capital

requirements of the Capital Requirements Directive IV

(CRD IV). The overall capital base increased over the year,

primarily due to profit accumulation, a decrease in RWA

(REA) and capital issuances. The bank strives to optimise

its capital structure in anticipation of pending regulatory

requirements. The capital structure consists mainly of

common equity and highly loss-absorbing capital to cover

unexpected losses. The subordination of specific capital

instruments provides further protection to senior creditors.

Regulatory capital structure b

Basel III Basel II

(in millions) 31 December 2015 31 December 2014
31 December 2013

pro-forma1 31 December 2013

Total Equity - EU IFRS 17,584 14,877 13,568 13,568

Participations in financial institutions >10% -336

Cash flow hedge reserve 1,056 1,223 1,467 1,467

Dividend reserve -414 -275 -200 -200

Capital securities -993

Other regulatory adjustments -466 -399 1,183 1,199

Common Equity Tier 1/Core Tier 1 capital 16,768 15,426 16,018 15,698

Innovative hybrid capital instruments 700 800 800 1,000

Capital securities 993

Other regulatory adjustments -234 -241 -317

Tier 1 capital 18,226 15,985 16,501 16,698

Subordinated liabilities Tier 2 4,938 5,502 5,607 5,610

Excess Tier 1 instrument recognised as Tier 2 capital 300 200

Participations in financial institutions >10% -336

Other regulatory adjustments -33 -39 -164 25

Total regulatory capital2 23,431 21,648 21,944 21,997

1 Pro-forma figures are not audited.
2 DNB requires Dutch banks to disclose the Basel I floor in accordance with CRR article 500. The Basel I floor is calculated by multiplying Basel I RWA (REA) of EUR 184 billion by 8% times

80% resulting in a minimum required amount of own funds of EUR 11.8 billion as per 31 December 2015. ABN AMRO Bank comfortably meets this requirement.

Capital

Introduction
Business Report

Governance Report
Annual Financial Statem

ents
Other

Risk, funding &
 capital Report

ABN AMRO Bank Annual Report 2015

116

Introduction
Strategic Report

Business Report
Risk, funding &